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Madison Public Library
Capital Project Report as of February 17, 2023

GO Bond funding:  Revised Budget represents authorized borrowing; Actuals represents amount borrowed to date.
NON-CAP reprents expenses that are not able to be capitalized.

Project Title Project String Type Project String Description Year Revised Budget Actual Encumbrances Available Budget
10002 - RELOCATE PINNEY NEIGHBORHD LIBRARY Funding Source FOCUS ON ENERGY REBATE 2020 (13,903.83)         (13,903.83)         -                    

FOCUS ON ENERGY REBATE Total (13,903.83)         (13,903.83)         -                    -                          
LIBRARY GO BONDS 2015 (100,000.00)       (5,595.47)            -                    

2016 -                       (49,381.35)         -                    
2017 (5,370,000.00)    (214,140.21)       -                    
2018 -                       (293,262.32)       -                    
2019 (3,500,000.00)    (7,606,648.74)    -                    
2020 95,205.83           (705,766.08)       -                    
2021 388,000.00        0.00                     -                    
2022 -                       206.50                -                    

LIBRARY GO BONDS Total (8,486,794.17)    (8,874,587.67)    -                    387,793.50            
LIBRARY GO BONDS NON-CAP 2015 (85,000.00)         (18,022.34)         -                    

2016 (3,655,000.00)    (39,823.70)         -                    
2017 -                       (30,145.85)         -                    
2018 -                       (69,147.55)         -                    
2019 3,200,000.00     (30,449.09)         -                    
2020 (81,302.00)         (433,713.35)       -                    
2021 (388,000.00)       (22,651.75)         -                    
2022 -                       (11,598.67)         -                    

LIBRARY GO BONDS NON-CAP Total (1,009,302.00)    (655,552.30)       -                    (353,749.70)          
MPLF FUNDING OF ARTWORK 2019 (20,000.00)         -                       -                    

2020 (1,627.74)            -                       -                    
2021 -                       (21,627.74)         -                    

MPLF FUNDING OF ARTWORK Total (21,627.74)         (21,627.74)         -                    -                          
PINNEY CONTRIBUTIONS 2016 (1,500,000.00)    -                       -                    

2017 500,000.00        -                       -                    
2018 -                       (500,000.00)       -                    
2019 -                       (500,000.00)       -                    
2020 -                       -                       -                    
2021 -                       -                       -                    
2022 -                       -                       -                    

PINNEY CONTRIBUTIONS Total (1,000,000.00)    (1,000,000.00)    -                    -                          
Funding Source Total (10,531,627.74) (10,565,671.54) -                    34,043.80              
Expense PINNEY ARTWORK PIECES 2019 20,000.00           11,250.00           8,000.00          

2020 1,627.74             10,377.74           (8,000.00)         
PINNEY ARTWORK PIECES Total 21,627.74           21,627.74           -                    0.00                        
PINNEY FIBER 2017 -                       -                       -                    
PINNEY FIBER Total -                       -                       -                    -                          
PINNEY LIBRARY BUILDING 2015 100,000.00        4,859.86             -                    

2016 1,500,000.00     7,083.28             -                    
2017 3,370,000.00     193,200.13        52,673.00        
2018 -                       274,282.26        (31,410.00)      
2019 3,500,000.00     7,530,101.00     1,094.30          
2020 117,263.00        543,160.72        (18,854.30)      
2021 -                       17,303.23           (3,503.00)         
2022 -                       2,735.01             -                    
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2023 -                       223.70                -                    

PINNEY LIBRARY BUILDING Total 8,587,263.00     8,572,949.19     (0.00)                 14,313.81              
PINNEY LIBRARY COLLECTION 2016 -                       27,436.02           -                    

2017 250,000.00        8,349.62             -                    
2018 -                       10,493.38           -                    
2019 -                       11,660.08           -                    
2020 -                       63,573.79           -                    
2021 -                       56,369.29           -                    
2022 -                       40,771.97           -                    
2023 -                       2,053.88             -                    

PINNEY LIBRARY COLLECTION Total 250,000.00        220,708.03        -                    29,291.97              
PINNEY LIBRARY LAND 2014 -                       55.69                   -                    

2015 -                       330.39                -                    
2016 -                       2,199.05             -                    
2017 -                       12,590.46           -                    
2018 -                       5,331.05             -                    
2019 -                       7,607.05             -                    
2020 28,843.00           729.31                -                    

PINNEY LIBRARY LAND Total 28,843.00           28,843.00           -                    0.00                        
PINNEY NON-CAP EXP 2015 85,000.00           18,022.34           12,844.00        

2016 3,655,000.00     39,823.70           23,562.67        
2017 -                       30,145.85           (23,914.47)      
2018 -                       69,147.55           (6,843.75)         
2019 (3,200,000.00)    30,449.09           276,971.83     
2020 81,302.00           433,713.35        (282,620.28)    
2021 388,000.00        22,651.75           (0.00)                 
2022 -                       12,822.02           8,366.00          
2023 -                       5,647.68             (2,579.00)         

PINNEY NON-CAP EXP Total 1,009,302.00     662,423.33        5,787.00          341,091.67            
PINNEY VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT 2015 -                       349.53                -                    

2016 -                       12,663.00           -                    
2017 1,250,000.00     -                       -                    
2018 -                       3,155.63             -                    
2019 -                       57,280.61           109,768.45     
2020 (227,408.00)       273,774.72        (109,768.45)    
2021 (388,000.00)       3,398.30             -                    

PINNEY VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT Total 634,592.00        350,621.79        0.00                  283,970.21            
Expense Total 10,531,627.74   9,857,173.08     5,787.00          668,667.66            

NOTES: WE HOPE TO WORK WITH THE BUILDING ARCHITECT, KBA, TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THE BOOK DROP SYSTEM REMODEL AND PATIO FOR BIDDING AT A FUTURE DATE.
12407 - LIBRARY TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES Funding Source LIBRARY TECH UPGRADES NON-CAP 2020 (100,000.00)       (51,257.74)         -                    

2021 -                       (675.70)               -                    
2022 -                       (48,066.56)         -                    

LIBRARY TECH UPGRADES NON-CAP Total (100,000.00)       (100,000.00)       -                    -                          
Funding Source Total (100,000.00)       (100,000.00)       -                    -                          
Expense ASHMAN TECH UPGRADES 2020 -                       8,361.94             0.00                  

2021 -                       34.34                   -                    
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2022 -                       1,314.72             -                    

ASHMAN TECH UPGRADES Total -                       9,711.00             0.00                  (9,711.00)               
CENTRAL TECH UPGRADES 2020 -                       3,790.98             -                    

2022 -                       6,345.58             (0.00)                 
CENTRAL TECH UPGRADES Total -                       10,136.56           (0.00)                 (10,136.56)             
GOODMAN SOUTH TECH UPGRADES 2020 -                       4,103.96             0.00                  

2021 -                       17.17                   -                    
2022 -                       1,354.80             -                    

GOODMAN SOUTH TECH UPGRADES Total -                       5,475.93             0.00                  (5,475.93)               
HAWTHORNE TECH UPGRADES 2020 -                       10,481.64           -                    

2021 -                       301.34                -                    
2022 -                       1,314.72             -                    

HAWTHORNE TECH UPGRADES Total -                       12,097.70           -                    (12,097.70)             
LAKEVIEW TECH UPGRADES 2020 -                       4,751.01             0.00                  

2021 -                       254.17                -                    
2022 -                       1,597.81             -                    

LAKEVIEW TECH UPGRADES Total -                       6,602.99             0.00                  (6,602.99)               
MEADOWRIDGE TECH UPGRADES 2020 -                       1,333.22             -                    

2022 -                       1,314.72             -                    
MEADOWRIDGE TECH UPGRADES Total -                       2,647.94             -                    (2,647.94)               
MONROE ST TECH UPGRADES 2020 -                       1,801.94             (0.00)                 

2021 -                       17.17                   -                    
2022 -                       2,615.88             -                    

MONROE ST TECH UPGRADES Total -                       4,434.99             (0.00)                 (4,434.99)               
PINNEY TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES 2020 -                       5,916.59             -                    
PINNEY TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES Total -                       5,916.59             -                    (5,916.59)               
SEQUOYA TECH UPGRADES 2020 -                       4,433.56             (0.00)                 

2021 -                       51.51                   -                    
2022 -                       2,629.44             -                    

SEQUOYA TECH UPGRADES Total -                       7,114.51             (0.00)                 (7,114.51)               
TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES NON-CAP 2020 100,000.00        6,282.90             -                    

2022 -                       29,578.89           -                    
TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES NON-CAP Total 100,000.00        35,861.79           -                    64,138.21              

Expense Total 100,000.00        100,000.00        (0.00)                 0.00                        
NOTES: WORK HAS COMPLETED FOR THIS PHASE OF THE PROJECT. 2025 IS THE NEXT PHASE UPGRADING AV EQUIPMENT AT NEIGHBORHOOD LIBRARIES.
12410 - NEIGHBORHOOD LIBRARY LED UPGRADE Funding Source FOCUS ON ENERGY REBATES 2021 -                       -                       -                    

2022 (10,212.68)         (9,650.38)            -                    
FOCUS ON ENERGY REBATES Total (10,212.68)         (9,650.38)            -                    (562.30)                  
HAWTHORNE LANDLORD REIMB 2022 (27,409.65)         (27,409.65)         -                    
HAWTHORNE LANDLORD REIMB Total (27,409.65)         (27,409.65)         -                    -                          
LIBRARY LED UPGRADE NON-CAP 2019 -                       (323.00)               -                    

2020 (337,500.00)       (22,847.67)         -                    
2021 (337,500.00)       (246,296.09)       -                    
2022 -                       (364,635.83)       -                    
2023 (300,000.00)       -                       -                    

LIBRARY LED UPGRADE NON-CAP Total (975,000.00)       (634,102.59)       -                    (340,897.41)          



4 of 6

Madison Public Library
Capital Project Report as of February 17, 2023

GO Bond funding:  Revised Budget represents authorized borrowing; Actuals represents amount borrowed to date.
NON-CAP reprents expenses that are not able to be capitalized.

Project Title Project String Type Project String Description Year Revised Budget Actual Encumbrances Available Budget
Funding Source Total (1,012,622.33)    (671,162.62)       -                    (341,459.71)          
Expense ASHMAN LED UPGRADES 2020 -                       1,889.47             -                    

2021 -                       100,034.55        -                    
2022 -                       1,456.21             -                    

ASHMAN LED UPGRADES Total -                       103,380.23        -                    (103,380.23)          
GOODMAN SOUTH LED UPGRADES 2023 -                       1,529.60             -                    
GOODMAN SOUTH LED UPGRADES Total -                       1,529.60             -                    (1,529.60)               
HAWTHORNE LED UPGRADES 2020 -                       17,146.25           -                    

2021 -                       76,267.34           0.00                  
2022 -                       236.48                -                    

HAWTHORNE LED UPGRADES Total -                       93,650.07           0.00                  (93,650.07)             
LAKEVIEW LED UPGRADE 2020 -                       228.97                -                    

2021 -                       8,371.15             -                    
2022 -                       37,808.44           -                    

LAKEVIEW LED UPGRADE Total -                       46,408.56           -                    (46,408.56)             
LIBRARY LED UPGRADE NON-CAP 2019 -                       323.00                -                    

2020 337,500.00        3,582.98             -                    
2021 337,500.00        134.40                -                    
2022 37,622.33           1,537.00             6,895.00          
2023 300,000.00        -                       -                    

LIBRARY LED UPGRADE NON-CAP Total 1,012,622.33     5,577.38             6,895.00          1,000,149.95        
MEADOWRIDGE LED UPGRADE 2021 -                       52,781.01           425.00             

2022 -                       63,820.30           (425.00)            
2023 -                       131.24                -                    

MEADOWRIDGE LED UPGRADE Total -                       116,732.55        0.00                  (116,732.55)          
SEQUOYA LED UPGRADES 2021 -                       9,871.64             -                    

2022 -                       268,263.78        -                    
2023 -                       98.88                   -                    

SEQUOYA LED UPGRADES Total -                       278,234.30        -                    (278,234.30)          
Expense Total 1,012,622.33     645,512.69        6,895.00          360,214.64            

NOTES: WORK IS PROGRESSING AT GOODMAN SOUTH MADISON BRANCH.
13160 - LIBRARY SUPPORT CENTER SIDING Funding Source LI SUPPORT CENTER SIDING 2021 (300,000.00)       (10,398.20)         -                    

2022 -                       (20,403.84)         -                    
2023 (250,000.00)       -                       -                    

LI SUPPORT CENTER SIDING Total (550,000.00)       (30,802.04)         -                    (519,197.96)          
Funding Source Total (550,000.00)       (30,802.04)         -                    (519,197.96)          
Expense LI SUPPORT CENTER SIDING 2021 300,000.00        10,398.20           -                    

2022 -                       20,403.84           -                    
2023 250,000.00        1,705.56             -                    

LI SUPPORT CENTER SIDING Total 550,000.00        32,507.60           -                    517,492.40            
Expense Total 550,000.00        32,507.60           -                    517,492.40            

NOTES: THIS PROJECT IS NEARING COMPLETION OF THE DESIGN PHASE.  IT IS ESTIMATED IT WILL GO OUT TO BID THIS SPRING.
13539 - 2022 LIBRARY COLLECTION ADDITIONS Funding Source 2022 LIBRARY COLL NON-CAP 2022 (212,000.00)       -                       -                    

2022 LIBRARY COLL NON-CAP Total (212,000.00)       -                       -                    (212,000.00)          
2022 LIBRARY COLLECTION 2022 (528,000.00)       (473,424.04)       -                    
2022 LIBRARY COLLECTION Total (528,000.00)       (473,424.04)       -                    (54,575.96)             
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Funding Source Total (740,000.00)       (473,424.04)       -                    (266,575.96)          
Expense 2022 LIB COLLECTION NON-CAP 2022 212,000.00        212,000.00        -                    

2022 LIB COLLECTION NON-CAP Total 212,000.00        212,000.00        -                    -                          
2022 LIBRARY COLLECTION 2022 528,000.00        473,440.08        -                    

2023 -                       52,235.73           -                    
2022 LIBRARY COLLECTION Total 528,000.00        525,675.81        -                    2,324.19                

Expense Total 740,000.00        737,675.81        -                    2,324.19                
NOTES: FUNDS ARE NEARLY USED, THEY WILL BE FULLY USED BY THE END OF FEBRUARY.
14091 - 2023 LIBRARY COLLECTION ADDITIONS Funding Source 2023 LIBRARY COLLECTION 2022 -                       -                       -                    

2023 (740,000.00)       -                       -                    
2023 LIBRARY COLLECTION Total (740,000.00)       -                       -                    (740,000.00)          

Funding Source Total (740,000.00)       -                       -                    (740,000.00)          
Expense 2023 LIBRARY COLLECTION 2022 -                       -                       -                    

2023 740,000.00        10,465.42           -                    
2023 LIBRARY COLLECTION Total 740,000.00        10,465.42           -                    729,534.58            

Expense Total 740,000.00        10,465.42           -                    729,534.58            
NOTES:
14190 - 2022 AMPLIFYING COMM VOICES PIN-SMB Funding Source ARPA LSTA AMPLIFY FED CAP 2022 (67,000.00)         -                       -                    

ARPA LSTA AMPLIFY FED CAP Total (67,000.00)         -                       -                    (67,000.00)             
Funding Source Total (67,000.00)         -                       -                    (67,000.00)             
Expense ARPA LSTA AMPLIFY MACH & EQUIP 2022 67,000.00           65,557.91           -                    

ARPA LSTA AMPLIFY MACH & EQUIP Total 67,000.00           65,557.91           -                    1,442.09                
Expense Total 67,000.00           65,557.91           -                    1,442.09                

17080 - LIBR MAJOR REPAIRS/REPLACEMENT 2022 Funding Source 2022 LIB MAJOR R/R CAPITAL 2022 (30,000.00)         -                       -                    
2022 LIB MAJOR R/R CAPITAL Total (30,000.00)         -                       -                    (30,000.00)             
2022 LIB MAJOR R/R NON-CAP GO 2022 (120,000.00)       (88,165.82)         -                    
2022 LIB MAJOR R/R NON-CAP GO Total (120,000.00)       (88,165.82)         -                    (31,834.18)             

Funding Source Total (150,000.00)       (88,165.82)         -                    (61,834.18)             
Expense 2022 LIB MAJOR R/R BUILDING 2022 30,000.00           -                       -                    

2022 LIB MAJOR R/R BUILDING Total 30,000.00           -                       -                    30,000.00              
2022 LIBR NON-CAP BLDG MAINT 2022 120,000.00        87,741.82           4,836.21          
2022 LIBR NON-CAP BLDG MAINT Total 120,000.00        87,741.82           4,836.21          27,421.97              
2022 NON-CAP MACH & EQUIP 2022 -                       424.00                -                    

2023 -                       -                       56,997.97        
2022 NON-CAP MACH & EQUIP Total -                       424.00                56,997.97        (57,421.97)             

Expense Total 150,000.00        88,165.82           61,834.18        -                          
NOTES: PROJECTS COMPLETED INCLUDE MEADOWRIDGE AND GOODMAN SOUTH KEYSCAN ACCESS; REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE PAVER TILES AT SEQUOYA, HVAC REPAIRS AT CENTRAL AND PINNEY.
17085 - IMAGINATION CENTER AT REINDAHL PARK Funding Source ICRP REINDAHL CONTRIBUTIONS 2022 -                       -                       -                    

2023 (4,500,000.00)    -                       -                    
ICRP REINDAHL CONTRIBUTIONS Total (4,500,000.00)    -                       -                    (4,500,000.00)       
ICRP REINDAHL GO BONDS 2018 (500,000.00)       (834.11)               -                    

2019 250,000.00        (13,693.36)         -                    
2020 -                       (13,736.79)         -                    
2021 -                       (263,439.27)       -                    

NOTES: GOODMAN LIBRARY IS COMPLETE WITH ZOOM ROOM. WE ARE STILL WAITING ON HARDWARE FROM AVI TO COMPLETE THE SET UP. WE PAID UP AVI UP FRONT SO AS NOT TO LOSE THE GRANT 
THROUGH DEADLINE.
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2022 (1,100,000.00)    (313,056.70)       -                    
2023 (10,500,000.00) -                       -                    

ICRP REINDAHL GO BONDS Total (11,850,000.00) (604,760.23)       -                    (11,245,239.77)     
LIBRARY GO BONDS NON-CAP 2019 (250,000.00)       (12,154.85)         -                    

2020 -                       (7,051.50)            -                    
2022 -                       (2,643.80)            -                    

LIBRARY GO BONDS NON-CAP Total (250,000.00)       (21,850.15)         -                    (228,149.85)          
Funding Source Total (16,600,000.00) (626,610.38)       -                    (15,973,389.62)     
Expense ICRP REINDAHL BUILDING 2018 500,000.00        -                       -                    

2019 (375,000.00)       14,527.47           -                    
2020 -                       13,736.79           -                    
2021 -                       263,439.27        64,722.00        
2022 1,100,000.00     313,056.70        393,525.99     
2023 15,000,000.00   5,733.02             681,540.95     

ICRP REINDAHL BUILDING Total 16,225,000.00   610,493.25        1,139,788.94  14,474,717.81      
ICRP REINDAHL LAND EXPENSES 2019 125,000.00        -                       -                    
ICRP REINDAHL LAND EXPENSES Total 125,000.00        -                       -                    125,000.00            
ICRP REINDAHL NON-CAP EXPENSES 2018 -                       834.11                -                    

2019 250,000.00        11,320.74           -                    
2020 -                       7,051.50             -                    
2022 -                       2,643.80             -                    

ICRP REINDAHL NON-CAP EXPENSES Total 250,000.00        21,850.15           -                    228,149.85            
Expense Total 16,600,000.00   632,343.40        1,139,788.94  14,827,867.66      

NOTES: THE IMAGINATION CENTER AT REINDAHL PARK IS COMPLETING THE SCHEMATIC DESIGN PHASE IN MARCH.  DESIGN DEVELOPMENT WILL COMMENCE AFTER THAT.
17086 - 2023 LIBR MAJOR REPAIR/REPLACEMENT Funding Source 2023 LIB MAJOR R/R NON-CAP GO 2022 -                       -                       -                    

2023 (150,000.00)       -                       -                    
2023 LIB MAJOR R/R NON-CAP GO Total (150,000.00)       -                       -                    (150,000.00)          

Funding Source Total (150,000.00)       -                       -                    (150,000.00)          
Expense 2023 LIB NON-CAP BLDG MAINT 2022 -                       -                       -                    

2023 150,000.00        -                       13,750.00        
2023 LIB NON-CAP BLDG MAINT Total 150,000.00        -                       13,750.00        136,250.00            
2023 NON-CAP MACH & EQUIP 2023 -                       -                       6,502.03          
2023 NON-CAP MACH & EQUIP Total -                       -                       6,502.03          (6,502.03)               

Expense Total 150,000.00        -                       20,252.03        129,747.97            
NOTES: PLANNED PROJECTS INCLUDE  HVAC COMPRESSOR REPLACEMENT AT CENTRAL AND SEQUOYA, PAINTING AT LAKEVIEW.
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